OP \$215.00 1657528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carolina Pride Foods LLC		08/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC
Street Address:	800 Boylston Street
Internal Address:	27th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02199
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1657528	CAROLINA PRIDE	
Registration Number:	2854677	A TRADITION OF SOUTHERN FLAVOR	
Registration Number:	3459547	BUN JUMBOS	
Registration Number:	1911580	ANYTIME	
Registration Number:	1542764	COTTAGE BRAND	
Registration Number:	4354708	BETTER TASTE. BETTER VALUE. SIMPLE AS TH	
Registration Number:	1573612	GREENWOOD FARMS	
Registration Number:	5424999	CRAFTED WITH SOUTHERN PRIDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0933

900510993

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009973-0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019
Total Attachments: 4	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Carolina Pride - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Carolina Pride - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Carolina Pride - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Carolina Pride - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0934 **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

AUGUST 13, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Carolina Pride Foods LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal

office at 1 Packer Avenue, Greenwood, South Carolina 29646 (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to Gordon

Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at

800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02199 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security

interest in and lien upon the following: (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest (if any) in, to and

under to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Marks"), (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the

date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the obligations

of the Grantor pursuant to that certain Secured Revolving Promissory Note Security Agreement by the

Grantor in favor of the Grantee, dated as of July 19, 2019 (as amended, modified, restated and/or

supplemented from time to time, the "Note"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein

shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Note. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Note, all terms and provisions of which are

incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict

with the Note, the provisions of the Note shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0935 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

CAROLINA PRIDE FOODS LLC

Name:

Title:

640

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0936

GRANTEE:

GORDON BROTHERS COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL, LLC

Name:

Title:

Enior Hanaging Director

REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0937

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
CAROLINA	1657528	9-17-91	Registered
PRIDE	1037320	<i>J</i> -1 <i>1</i> - <i>J</i> 1	
A TRADITION			Registered
OF SOUTHERN	2854677	7-15-04	
FLAVOR			
BUN JUMBOS	3459547	7-1-08	Registered
ANYTIME	1911580	8-15-95	Registered
COTTAGE	1540764	6-6-89	Registered
BRAND	1542764		
BETTER TASTE.			Registered
BETTER	4354708	6-18-13	
VALUE. SIMPLE	4334706		
AS THAT.			
GREENWOOD	1573612	12-26-89	Registered
FARMS	13/3012		-
CRAFTED WITH			Registered
SOUTHERN	5424999	3-13-18	
PRIDE			

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/14/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0938